From: Allison Rippin Armstrong <ar_enviro@yahoo.ca>
Subject: Re: Response to Inspector's Direction Issued September 14th, 2009
Date: September 16, 2009 10:14:16 PM MDT (CA)
To: Andrew Keim <Andrew. Keim@inac-ainc.gc.ca>

Cc: "Bernie Maclsaac" <Bemie.Maclsaac@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, "Kevin Buck" <Kevin.Buck@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, "Peter
Kusugak" <Peter.Kusugak @inac-ainc.gc.ca>, "Tanya Trenholm" <Tanya.Trenholm@inac-ainc.gc.ca>,
<dirlands @kivalliqinuit.ca>, <shartman @kivailiginuit.ca>, <vtattuinee @kivalliginuit.ca>, "Phyllis Beaulieu"

<licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Fred Mason" <fmason @starfieldres.com>, "Sylvia Sawers"
<ssawers@starfieldres.com>, "Gus Hunt" <ghunt@tgcl.ca>
> 1 Attachment, 107 KB

Andrew,

Please find attached a response to your letter requesting additional information.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,

Allison )

Additional In...009 (107 KB)

On 16-Sep-09, at 8:41 AM, Andrew Keim wrote:

Alison,

Please find enclosed a letter of reply to Mr. André Douchane, President
of Starfield Resources. | see that Ms.Sawers has been included here and
that she will forward to him.

The enclosed confirms receipt of the Plan as submitted and further
requires Starfield Resources Inc submit additional information before a
final review can be undertaken.

Please note that | will be out of the office from the 16th of Sept to

the 23rd of Sept inclusive. If you have any questions or concems
please contact Tanya Trenholm. Ms. Trenholm is lead on this file and
will contact me in the event a regulatory issue arises in my absence.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Andrew Keim

Water Resources Officer

INAC Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO

*NEW Email:* Andrew Keim@inac-ainc.gc.ca
Phone: (867) 975-4289

Fax: (867) 979-6445
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Andrew;
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Please find attached the response to the Inspector's Direction issued

on September 14th. If you have any questions or comments, please do
not hesitate to contact me directly.

Could you please confirm receipt of this email.

Kind regards,
Allison

Allison Rippin Armstrong
Environment and Permitting

Email: ar_enviro@yahoo.ca
Cell: 780 995 2499
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